IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ITS 20.0035X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-03-09

LED current < 400 mA
+55°C T5 T85°C
The type code of product is:
RINO LED RL-vvvv-ll-ddd-bbb-ta-xxx-yy-zz-kk-aaa-www-cg-eeee-nnn, where:
digit Meaning
RINO LED RL Commercial product name
vvvv  Version:
• EXN0: ATEX light fixture - Non Emergency
• EXE1: ATEX light fixture - Emergency 1h
• EXE3: ATEX light fixtures - Emergency 3h
ll  Length:
• 69: Length 690 mm
• 13: Length 1300 mm
ddd Diffuser material:
• TGL: Transparent Glass
• OGL: Opal Glass (Satin finished)
                          Annex to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx ITS 20.0035X Issue No. 0
Annex No. 1
Certificate issued by:
Intertek Testing & Certification Limited
ITS House, Cleeve Road
Leatherhead
Surrey, KT22 7SA
United Kingdom
Page 2 of 5
SFT-IECEx-OP-HAZ-19f
(10/23/2017)
bbb Body material:
• 304: AISI 304
• 316: AISI 316L
• PSG: Painted Galvanised Steel
ta(*) Ambient temperature:
• 45: tamb = 0°C up to +45 °C, only for for EXE1 and EXE3 versions
• 55: tamb = -35°C or -40°C* up to +55 °C, only for EXN0 version with LED
current > 400 mA
• 60: tamb = -35°C or -40°C* up to +60 °C, only for EXN0 version with LED
current ≤ 400 mA
xxx Number of LED:
• 048: 1 x 48 LED (only for Length 690 mm)
• 072: 1 x 72 LED (only for Length 690 mm)
• 096: 2 x 48 LED (only for Length 1300 mm)
• 144: 2 x 72 LED (only for Length 1300 mm)
yy Dimming type:
00: No dimming
zz Colour rendering index (CRI):
• 80: Ra ≥ 80 (typical)
• zz: Other values ≠ 80
kk Colour temperature:
• 30: 3000K
• 40: 4000K
• 50: 5000K
• 65: 6500K
aaa LED driving current:
• aaa: 325 mA to 500 mA with step of 25 mA
www Optic Type:
• 000: No lens (Extra wide beam distribution 110°)
• WBC: Wide beam comfort distribution (88°)
• MBD: Medium beam distribution (60°)
• NBD: Narrow beam distribution (30° x 90°)
• www: Other type of optic
cg Type of cable gland:
• PL: Plastic cable gland(*)
• BR: Nickel-plated brass cable gland
eeee Number of cable entry:
• 1000: 1 entry (Mains)
• 1100: 2 entries at Mains side
• 1110: 2 entries at Mains side + 1 entry at other side
• 1111: 2 entries at Mains side + 2 entries at other side
                          Annex to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx ITS 20.0035X Issue No. 0